

Z
ITEM NO.101

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25598/2009

HAR NARAYAN TEWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CANTONMENT BOARD, RAMGARH CANTONM. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 30/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 3 to 35 have been deleted as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 22.3.2010.

Proof of delivery of notice on respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is not proper.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps within two weeks for issuance of notice on respondent Nos. 1 and 2 by Registered A.D. Post.

List again on 6th July, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

vkt