

ITEM NO.807

IN COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8829/2010

HAR NARAYAN TEWARI (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CANTONMENT BOARD, RAMGARH CANTONM.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-05-2019 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after the summer vacation,
2019.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[RAJ RANI NEGI]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR