

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8829/2010

HAR NARAYAN TEWARI (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CANTONMENT BOARD, RAMGARH CANTONM.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 70392/2009 FOR ON IA 61341/2010 )

Date : 14-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment, list the matter after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)