

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8829/2010

HAR NARAYAN TEWARI (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CANTONMENT BOARD, RAMGARH CANTONM. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Smriti Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 11<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

The learned counsel appearing for the appellants is permitted  
to file the amended memo of parties.

(ASHISH KONDLE)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)