

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 8829/2010

HARI NARAYAN TEWARI (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CANTONMENT BOARD, RAMGARH CANTONMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.134964/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA NO.134965/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO.25544/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA NO.25545/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHALFor Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Goel, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Smriti Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Goel, Adv.
Mrs. S. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Submissions are heard.

Judgment is reserved.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)